Annual Report 2011 CCID CONSULTING COMPANY LIMITED

noteS to ConSolIDateD fInanCIal StatementS

30. PRIOR PERIOD ADjUSTMENTS (Continued)

 Voluntary change of accounting policies (Continued)

 4. Relevant tax impact

The tax effects resulting from changes in income and expenditure are measured at 15% of the net changes.

The opening balance of retained earnings and non-controlling interests following the prior period adjustments
are reduced as follows:–

2011 2010
RMB(‘000) RMB(‘000)

Adjustments on income recognised during retention period 2,173 2,269
Adjustment on changes of basis of measurement of revenue from

straight-line method to percentage of completion method 396 —
Relevant tax impact (385) (340)

2,184 1,929

Attributable to equity holders of the Company 1,529 1,350
Attributable to non-controlling interests 655 579

2,184 1,929

92

CCID CONSULTING COMPANY LIMITED Annual Report 2011

noteS to ConSolIDateD fInanCIal StatementS

30. PRIOR PERIOD ADjUSTMENTS (Continued)

The financial impacts of the prior period adjustments to the consolidated income statement of the Group for
the year ended 31 December 2010 are as follow:–

As previously
stated

Prior period
adjustments As restated

RMB(‘000) RMB(‘000) RMB(‘000)

Turnover 113,503 (1,036) 112,467
Cost of sales (63,192) 736 (62,456)

Gross profit 50,311 (300) 50,011
Other revenue 2,819 — 2,819

53,130 (300) 52,830
Operating expenses (35,417) — (35,417)

Profit before taxation 17,713 (300) 17,413
Taxation (3,474) 45 (3,429)

Profit for the year 14,239 (255) 13,984

Earnings per share
Basic and diluted (RMB cents) 1.8 — 1.8

The financial impacts of the prior period adjustments to the consolidated statement of comprehensive income of
the Group for the year ended 31 December 2010 are as follow:–

As previously
stated

Prior period
adjustments As restated

RMB(‘000) RMB(‘000) RMB(‘000)

Profit for the year 14,239 (255) 13,984
Other comprehensive income — — —

Total comprehensive income 14,239 (255) 13,984

93

Annual Report 2011 CCID CONSULTING COMPANY LIMITED

noteS to ConSolIDateD fInanCIal StatementS

30. PRIOR PERIOD ADjUSTMENTS (Continued)

The financial impacts of the prior period adjustments to the consolidated statement of financial position of the
Group are as follow:–

As previously
stated

Prior period
adjustments As restated

RMB(‘000) RMB(‘000) RMB(‘000)

As at 31 December 2010
ASSETS
Accrued assets (non-current assets) 23,864 (12,099) 11,765
Prepayment, deposits and other receivables

(current assets) 6,224 (1,537) 4,687
Other assets 105,064 — 105,064

135,152 (13,636) 121,516

LIABILITIES
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities

(current liabilities) 1,205 (189) 1,016
Accrued liabilities (non-current liabilities) 10,878 (10,878) —
Deferred tax liabilities 1,263 (385) 878
Other liabilities 19,441 — 19,441

32,787 (11,452) 21,335

Net current assets 47,661 (1,348) 46,313
Total assets less current liabilities 114,506 (13,447) 101,059
Net assets 102,365 (2,184) 100,181

EqUITY
Share capital 70,000 — 70,000
Reserves 22,281 (1,529) 20,752

Total equity attributable to equity shareholders of
the Company 92,281 (1,529) 90,752

Non-controlling interests 10,084 (655) 9,429

Total equity 102,365 (2,184) 100,181

94

CCID CONSULTING COMPANY LIMITED Annual Report 2011

noteS to ConSolIDateD fInanCIal StatementS

30. PRIOR PERIOD ADjUSTMENTS (Continued)

As previously
stated

Prior period
adjustments As restated

RMB(‘000) RMB(‘000) RMB(‘000)

Opening
ASSETS
Accrued assets (non-current assets) 18,458 (11,291) 7,167
Prepayment, deposits and other receivables

(current assets) 6,639 (1,901) 4,738
Deferred tax assets 154 340 494
Other assets 102,805 — 102,805

128,056 (12,852) 115,204

LIABILITIES
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities

(current liabilities) 978 — 978
Accrued liabilities (non-current liabilities) 10,923 (10,923) —
Other liabilities 23,439 — 23,439

35,340 (10,923) 24,417

Net current assets 41,927 (1,901) 40,026
Total assets less current liabilities 103,639 (12,852) 90,787
Net assets 92,716 (1,929) 90,787

EqUITY
Share capital 70,000 — 70,000
Reserves 13,481 (1,350) 12,131

Total equity attributable to equity shareholders of
the Company 83,481 (1,350) 82,131

Non-controlling interests 9,235 (579) 8,656

Total equity 92,716 (1,929) 90,787

95

Annual Report 2011 CCID CONSULTING COMPANY LIMITED

noteS to ConSolIDateD fInanCIal StatementS

30. PRIOR PERIOD ADjUSTMENTS (Continued)

The financial impacts of the prior period adjustments to the consolidated statement of cash flows of the Group
for the year ended 31 December 2010 are as follow:–

As previously
stated

Prior period
adjustments As restated

RMB(‘000) RMB(‘000) RMB(‘000)

Operating activities
Operating profit 17,713 (300) 17,413
Various adjustments before changes of

working capital 1,604 — 1,604

Operating profit before changes of working capital 19,317 (300) 19,017
Increase in accounts receivable (214) — (214)
Increase in accrued assets (13,698) 808 (12,890)
Decrease in prepayment, deposits and

other receivable 437 (364) 73
Increase in accounts payable and accrued liabilities 412 — 412
Decrease in sub-contractors’ charges (229) (144) (373)
Decrease in accruals and other payable (2,314) — (2,314)

Cash generated from operations 3,711 — 3,711
PRC enterprise income tax paid (4,281) — (4,281)

Cash used in operating activities (570) — (570)

Cash flows from other activities
Net cash used in investing activities (1,056) — (1,056)
Net cash used in financing activities (4,418) — (4,418)

Net cash used in other activities (5,474) — (5,474)

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (6,044) — (6,044)
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 33,312 — 33,312

Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 27,268 — 27,268

96

CCID CONSULTING COMPANY LIMITED Annual Report 2011

noteS to ConSolIDateD fInanCIal StatementS

30. PRIOR PERIOD ADjUSTMENTS (Continued)

The financial impacts of the prior period adjustments to the consolidated statement of changes in equity of the
Group for the year ended 31 December 2010 are as follow:–

As previously
stated

Prior period
adjustments As restated

RMB(‘000) RMB(‘000) RMB(‘000)

Share capital
Balance at beginning and end of year 70,000 — 70,000

Statutory reserve fund
Balance at beginning of year 2,483 — 2,483
Appropriated from retained profits and

non-controlling interests 788 — 788

Balance at end of year 3,271 — 3,271

Retained profits
Balance at beginning of year 10,998 (1,350) 9,648
Profit for the year 12,790 (179) 12,611
Appropriated to statutory reserve fund (788) — (788)
Dividend (3,990) — (3,990)

Balance at end of year 19,010 (1,529) 17,481

Non-controlling interests
Balance at beginning of year 9,235 (579) 8,656
Profit for the year 1,449 (76) 1,373
Appropriated to statutory reserve fund — — —
Dividend (600) — (600)

Balance at end of year 10,084 (655) 9,429

Total 102,365 (2,184) 100,181

Total comprehensive income for the year
Attributable to equity holders of the Company 12,790 (179) 12,611
Attributable to non-controlling interests 1,449 (76) 1,373

14,239 (255) 13,984

97

Annual Report 2011 CCID CONSULTING COMPANY LIMITED

noteS to ConSolIDateD fInanCIal StatementS

31. INTRA-GROUP RESTRUCTURING

In 2010, the Company entered into a sales and purchase agreement with CCID Database whereby the Company
sold its 70% equity interests in CCID Supervision to CCID Database at a consideration of RMB53,900,000. The
Company and CCID Database recognised the share transfer respectively had the shares been transferred to CCID
Database in 2011. After the share transfer, the Company indirectly holds 66.5% equity interests in CCID
Supervision through CCID Database.

From the Group’s point of view, the share transfer is an intra-group restructuring. The Group neither recognises